## SPECIAL NOTICE OF MEETING

Oneida County Board of Supervisors March 26<sup>th</sup> 2008 – 4:00 p.m.

County Board Meeting Room 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Oneida County Courthouse

- 1. Call to order.
  - There will be a brief moment of silence followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Announcements by Chair
- 4. Review a petition to establish a public inland lake protection and rehabilitation district pursuant to authority vested in it by Chapter 33, Wisconsin Statutes and take whatever action the County Board deems necessary Town of Nokomis.
- 5. Other business
- 6. Adjournment.

Notice of posting

Time: 3:00 p.m. Date: March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2008 Place: Courthouse

Andrew Smith, County Board Chair, Chief Presiding Officer - Robert Bruso, County Clerk, posted notice Additional information on a specific agenda item may be obtained by contacting the person who posted this notice at 715-369-6144.

News Media Notified: Time: 3:00 p.m. Rhinelander Daily News WHDG Radio % John Burton WLSL-FM 93.7- Joe Costanza WRJO Radio – Ken Anderson Date: March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2008 Lakeland Times WJFW TV- Channel 12 WXPR Radio - Ken Krall NewsoftheNorth

Mail/fax/e-mail Our Town/ Buyer's Guide Editor Tomahawk Leader

Others Notified: Town Chairs Department Heads

Notice is hereby further given that pursuant to The Americans with Disabilities Act reasonable accommodations will be provided for qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please call Robert Bruso at 715-369-6144 with specific information on your request, allowing adequate time to respond to your request. See reverse side of this notice for compliance checklist with he WI Open Meeting Law.